REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Education** recommends **HB 2144**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 3, in line 24, after "(i)" by inserting "(1) Subject to paragraph (2),"; also in line 24, by striking "budgeted" and inserting "disbursed"; in line 25, after the comma by inserting "foundation scholarships and pell grants,"; in line 26, by striking "budgeted" and inserting "disbursed"; in line 27, by striking "(1)" and inserting "(A)"; following line 34, by inserting:

"(2) No aggregate information required to be reported pursuant to paragraph (1) shall be reported if such information could identify a student with reasonable certainty.";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 4, in line 29, after "on" by inserting "the community college's website."; in line 30, by striking "that"; in line 31, by striking all before the period and inserting "regarding student fees shall guide students to such website address";

On page 7, in line 41, after "after" by inserting "July 1, 2020, and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson